
(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mui. 2 

CONTROLS Page EK. 1 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

Clo Plate 
i St and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ye Matl. Spec. Ilust'n 
T2344 M.R.| No. 

CONTROLS, FLYING, AT REAR SPAR, 
MAINPLANE, OUTER, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4187) 

|| Spares for:— 
6554645 Bush, fork-and, 13/32" ofd = 5/16" i/d x 2” ........ 1 593 MRA} EK 4 

: i long 

7554645 Bush, fork-eand, 13/32" ofd x 5/16" i/d x 22"... 1 §93 MR} EK1/2 

long 
7911 9554645 Bush, fork-and, 13/32" o/d x 5/16" i/d« .26" ...... 1 §93 C | EKIWS 

' jong 

7914 14854645 Bush, fork-eand, 13/32" o/d* 5/16" i/d™ 36" ...... 1 593 Cc |} EK 

long 

LEVER, AILERON, RIB 126.5, PORTAND............. EK1/5 
STARBOARD (1 & 2R4159) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500412 CBS3 Bearing .. ae frivahvsd adeloctbonts-Inminadacd/eetiwidlase 1 =— Cc 
3R4159 Bracket, mounting .. tani 1 L53 MR 

Attachments—Bracket Part No. ‘3R4159 

5RA4159 Bolt (Make from A25/5C) .. 8 — 
7917 15SS4647 Bush, 15/32" o/d = 3/8" i/dx 38" long ... 1 $93 Cc 

6620 4R4159 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP cocscsscssssccsccssee 1 _ Cc 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500412 CBS3 Bearing ... eR Br: 1 _ Cc 

17942 2555880 Plate, retaining .. cer we 1 _ c 
Attachments—Lever, ‘Part No. “4R4159_ 

28D/1219748) A59/19J Bolt;3/8" BSF.. ee a ea z C 
28M/1011476) A27/JS Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF . 2 _ Cc 
28P/9527619| SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .. 2 — Cc 

AS?811/8/057 Tube, distance ...... idcsuaiaannivenniansegniees 1 —_ 
6600 5A4164 Washer, GiStance .........cccccccccccescceccesenereneesneeraeee 1 L65 Cc 

LEVER,: AILERON, RIB 181.974, PORT AND EK1/6 

STARBOARD (1 & 2R4164) 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500412 | CBS3 Bearing .. cosesuuueseaueeuseseoseesseoeenenseeenees 1 — c 

BR4164 Bracket, mounting .. eck 1 L65 
Attachments—Bracket Part No. BRd164 

28D/9133012) A25/3C Boalt, 2 BA .. sumpsatinnmmaneeneens etter teas 8 — c 
28M/se0ss73a) AZ?7/CS Nut, slotted, 2 BA .. Pie ninasise rch nes a eta 8 = Cc 

2BP/9527619| SPs9O/C? Pin; split, 1/16" dia, . wieibiesiesearnindjuesivaetaucss 3] — Cc 

28W/9419402 SP13/C Washer, ?BA.. costes 8 ot C 
7915 8554647 1 §93 C “Bush, 15/32" o/dx 3/8" ars 24" long .. 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EK. 2 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

fo Plate 
t. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pe Matt. Spec. ilust'n 
1/2:3:4) M.R. No, 

LEVER, AILERON, RIB 181.974, PORT 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2R4164) seein 

6631 aR4164 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP... sister ker ois 1 = Cc 
or 

10R4164 LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP ..... cece 1 = Cc 
| Spares for:— 

SKEFCO i 4 
2A/9500412 CBS3 ‘Bearing... Gerona 1 _ c 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. es jandanstigisucetvedatass 1 — Cc 

Attachments—Lever, Part. No. 
| 4or 10R4164 

7R4164 Bolt (Make from AS$/22J) occ | 2 _ 
ZBM/1011476) A2T/JS Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF .....00..0..000... aa seine 2 _ c 
78P/9527619 | SPS0/C? Pin, split, 1/16" Gig, ....cscccseeserssee 2 — C 

AS2811/8/113 TUB, GiStaNCe ...ecssccsens saniee 1 _— 
6600 5R4164 Washer, distance .. 1 L65 c 

MOUNTING, POWER UNIT AILERON EK1/7 
INBOARD BETWEEN RIBS 44.5 & 60.25 

PORT AND STARBOARD (4 & 5A4144) 

MOUNTING, POWER, UNIT, AILERON EK1/8 
OUTBOARD, BETWEEN RIBS 181.974 & 
197.5, PORT AND STARBOARD (13 & 
14R4145) 

{ Spares for:— 
SKEFCO rf 

2A/9501379 | 22205 ‘Bearing, roller, forward and aftattachment.... | 3° _ c |EKiI/9 
» points 

6615 3R4145 Bush, outboard attachments, power unitto .... 1 L65 Cc |EK1/10 
* Aileron 

7488 18R4145 ‘Bush, inboard attachment power unitto ......... 1 L65 C |EKWNs11 
tj Aileron 

28N/2001718 | AGS2030/58 Circlip wise dias acepkistd pai geaneeyenieaeeeienikanmankinanenieaitaais 2 — Cc |EKIs12 

MOUNTING, TRANSMITTER, FOR AILERON EK1/13 
CONTROL, SURFACES (2.9598) 

14 ae for:— 

7491 3279598 Collar ... eancesenal inca 1 $96 c 
529598 HLA VE sscsssstscssvsnesssasssssssssesssssnsiectensersenssarseseeree | DTD6Ba =| MR 

g729 729598 ROD, CONTROL, GROUP ...ccccscsssssrssssesssseesese 1 — c 
+ 4 Spares for:— 

679598 t BON occas | 4 $98 
2516 1584091 { SPQGGH: isisictisiienmassitenssnpvaiineianaie | oT 596 C 

SANGAMO t 
WESTON 

6A/4102 $132 tréademitter . pisbiveeseracn tie 1 _ A 
Attachments—Mounting, Part No. 29598 

28D/1011019 | Az25/8C H Bolt, 2 BA, transmitter... om rape | Cc 

28D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2BA, lever... i 4 — c 
28M/S5808573 | A27/CS ‘Nut, slotted, 2BA .. . paneiieaunass 4 — Cc 

28M/1012015| AGS2001/C1/66 ‘Nut, istiff, 2 BA... sa iewra 8 = Cc 
2aP/9486478 | SP90/C5 - Pin, split, 1/16" dis cuioucusinuues A = Cc 
28W/9419402| SP13/C Washer, ZBA vseccssccsessesseessssseesssetssessssesnscoreese | 12 = c 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN Mie. 2 

CONTROLS Page EK. 3 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

Cl.of} Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description po Matl. Spec. = pe 
yz 34. M.R. No. 

MOUNTING, POWER UNIT, AILERON, 
INBOARD, BETWEEN RIBS 44.5 & 60.25, 
(4 & 5R4144) AND OUTBOARD BETWEEN 
RIBS 181.974 & 197.5 (13 & 14R4145) 
PORT AND STARBOARD (Cont'd) 

9378 18R4145 Pin, forward attachment, power unit ......0000.. 1 $56 C JEKW/i14 

20R4145 Pin, attachment, power unit to ailerom.,............ 1 $96 MRA |EKI/15 

6614 1R4167 ‘AOD, SPRING, CONTROL, GROUP. .............0000 1 _ 
(Pre-Mod. 2311) 

1510107 14R4167 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, GROUP. ........0..000 1 —_ A JEKI/16 
(Mod, 2311) 

Spares for:— 
1433815 12R4167 Coupling ..... 1 L65 Cc 

7900 2R4167 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ............... 1 ~ Cc JEKW17 
Spares for:— 

HOFFMAN 
2A/9500463 CAI Bearing .. siistbsbieninus aia ia aii 1 _ Cc 
17940 1555880 Plate, secu rit ng .. 1 — C 

VIR4167 EYE-END, ADJUSTABLE, C/W BEARING, | 1 _ MR | EK1/18 
GROUP 

i Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN i 

24/9500463 CAI Bearing ... 1 a c 

17940 1555880 Plate, securing .. Vesilateabirias 1 _ c 
13R4167 Locknut (Make from A27/GN) Sibeiecinaes 1 a 

3619 6R3997 Nut... snd Posie nab epeNeaD LEER 1 L6é5 c 
1433811 6R4166 Nut, cap .. 1 L65 Cc 
1433812 7R4166 Plunger, guide, “Olt ‘ 1 - Cc }EK/19 

BR4166 PRICES, UTE srersessnsssessesessoessessnnssnsunsanscpesnase 1 $1 MR | EK1/20 
BR4167 Rod, piston .. 1 T35 
6R4167 Spring |Pre- Mod. 231 1). 1 _ MR 
15R4167 Spring (Mod. 2311) .. is 1 = MR 

Attachments for Spring ‘Control Rod, 
Part No. 1R4167 or 1424167 

28D/1215687 | A59/8E ‘Bolt, 1/4" BSF .. 4 — Cc 
6R4144 Bolt, 1/ "BSF inboard power unit only .. 1 _ 

28M/1011467) A27/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4° BSF y.sssssercnsenne rn 4 — Cc 
28P/9527619 | SPSO/C? : Pin, split, 1/16" dia, . sapeareesranienaeaiead 4 _ Cc 
28W/9418920| SPIO/E Washer, Tia coisa 4 = C 

6621 3R4144 Trunnion, inboard power unit .................se 1 S96 C | EKWs21 
6622 4R4145 Trunnion, outboard power unit . 1 596 C | EK1/22 

‘UNIT, POWER AND MOTOR (1173145) .. EK1/23 
Spares for:— 

6606 16R4145 ; CLIP, MANACLE, GROUP ., 1 _ Cc 
or ; 4 

21R4145 ; CLIP, MANACLE, GROUP .............0. sess 1 _ 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mic 2 

Page EK. 4 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

Clof] Plate 
t. n 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pes Mat!. Spec. 2 ila 

Lu a4 MR. No. 

UNIT. (POWER AND MOTOR (11R3145) 
(Cont’ d) 

ROTAX 
5UD/4390818) CA1201 MOTOR, A.C. (Pre-Mod. 810 & 1311) vcs 1 = A JEK1/24 

CAI201/1 MOTOR, A.C. (Mod. 810 8 1311) wo. 1 

| (Mod. 2287 with Rotax Mod. 7084 
| jambodied) 

BOULTON i 
PAUL ii 
P135/45/350 HI FTRE, WWI, asec cre sensncivce seis ssenesenssrereaveencinenaneen 1 EK1/25 

6619 BR4145 Washer, trunnion, outboard ........:cccccece | 2 L65 C JEKI/26 
6620 9R4145 Washer, trunnion, Inboard .....ccccccne | 2 L65 C )EK1/27 
6618 17R4145 Washer, under nut, forward .. 2 L65 C |EK1/28 

6623 3R4187 ROD, CONTROL, FROMLEVER, RIB .. 1 — B /EK1/29 
618.186 TO LEVER INBOARD POWER UNIT, 
PORT, GROUP 

6624 4R4187 ROD, CONTROL, FROM LEVER, RIB .................... 1 = 8 
618.186 TO LEVER INBOARD POWER UNIT, 

STARBOARD, GROUP 
: Spares for:— 

7901 12Ra187 EYVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP................... 1 _ B |EK1/30 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO i 

24/9500463 CBA2 HEMT stats ait ects aceasta via caiaacidedd vudeadiecyndeaiaak 1 _ C 
SKEFCO i 

24/9500465 1.132498 SE 1 =_- Cc 
17940 1585680 PRUE, SOCUETAG —--:cccaresessnersevecsresnssnrsrearsiscteess 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 PHSEB, SACUTIIIG sccsrecsescesesssattesseetssssseserserenenns 1 — Cc 

7898 1474186 EVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP. ...,............ 1 _ c |EK1/31 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... sin cinrdyaassdeseeisdaeed rea veeveueinie 1 _ C 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing . saetienimupareccnivennenecesie:| [05 = c 

6625 5R4187 ROD, CONTROL, FROMLEVER, INBOARD ......... 1 — B |EK1/32 
POWER UNIT TO LEVER, RIB 126.5, 
PORT, GROUP 

6626 6R4187 ROD, CONTROL, FROMLEVER, INBOARD ......... 1 = B 

POWER UNIT TO LEVER, RIB 126.5, 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

i sparen st for:— 
11R4166 mtn Z L65 MR Fort-and . 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi, 2 

CONTROLS Page EK. 5 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description A Matl. Spec. gree, 

T2348 M.R.| No. 

17RA187 ROD, CONTROL, FROM LEVER, RIB .s...csvscsererceoes 1 a EKi/33 
126.5 TO LEVER, RIB 181.974, PORT AND 

STARBOARD, GROUP 
: Spares for:— 

Teo? 12R4186 EYE- END, C/W BEARING, GROUP. ................ 1 — C | EKI/34 
: Spares for:— 

SKEFCO | 
24/9500465 1.132498 BB ATIIG .....:cccccsscrccnsessscsesssessensnesteeeneresconneasees 2 _ Cc 

17942 2555880 ‘Plate, BOCUTMG weectcsttswseeenenecenes | = C 

7898 14R4186 EYE- END, C/W BEARING, GROUP... 1 — Cc | EK1/31 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO | 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 Bearing ... 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 ‘Plate, securing .. 1 _ Cc 

4099 7IR3577 Locknut, R.H thread .. 1 DTD3648 c 
4100 78R3577 Locknut, L.H. thread . 1 | DTD364B | C 
4101 7T9R3577 Screw, adjusting................. 1| T450rS1} C 

1OORS577 Sleeve, CD 1 DTD3646 EK1/35 

18R4187 Sl@SVG, SCTAWET oo... ceesessesesesstsesessccnsnseateasenees 1 OT0130 EK1/36 

14R4187 AOD, CONTROL, FROMLEVER, RIB .. caganncen 1 =— MA | EK1/37 

181.974 TO LEVER OUTBOARD POWER > 

UNIT, PORT, GROUP 

8070 15R4187 ROD, CONTROL, FROM LEVER, RIB .. 1 — B 
181,974. TO LEVER OUTBOARD POWER | 
UNIT, STARBOARD, GROUP 

: | Spares for:— 

SR4184 EVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP-................... 1 _ EK1/36 
- Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 L721 [TERRE PP Se ne Ee 1 Cc 
17942 2555880 PIGCG, SQCUTTING ssccssetscsriseessrserverrsansieerserssensiers [1 — c 

7902 11R4187 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP.............0... 1 _ Cc | €K1/39 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2.4/9500463 CBA2 | Bearing «: eaialncdaa bia es ieiieaaad aa iwdieteneie 1 = Cc 
17940 1555880 Plate, retaining .. IRS aeEERN 1 _— c 

Attachments—Control Rods 

28D/1212321| A6O/8E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ... mabenssnidneseniinicsnectavinetscenceaa 4 — C 
28D/1213555| A6O0/10G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. ee eee! Me | _ c 
28D/1213556| A60/11G Basi Bl 1 BSF ac iccscosavesssoessueciaseaseesaesnsteniscie 2 _ Cc 
20381 19R4187 Bolt, $POCIAl o......sccccescsssssssssssssssrsstsseessesssessesese | 2 396 Cc 

or 

A6O/26G 2 _— 



(lssued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EK. 6 CONTROLS 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

Cl.of Plate 
St. id 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Mat!. Spec. illust'n 
7234) M.A. No. 

Attachmients—Control Rods tn a 
28M /4095947| ASS/ES Nut, Shotted, 1/4" BSF .....c::ccccssecssssssssssessnsresasees 4 — Cc 
278M/4199604| A5S/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF... SD iclaadeuleiseaiantssaanies 8 _ Cc 
ZBP/9527619 SP90/C? Pin, split, 1/6" dia. . ssi Sanda Hea aa eLe tenes 12 — Cc 

28W/9418921| SP13/E Wibeetsthe Tf AE Ss csisssicansoveiicrtteermsiererseorerrverenenece| if a Cc 
28W/9419403) SP13/G x rcuiteadideancat 8 _ Cc Meagher, 5/18 aa. scansssernsesernansoe 



RESTRICTED (Issued with A.L.19) 

VULCAN Mik, 2 

CONTROLS 
Page EK, 7 

FLYING, MAINPLANE, OUTER 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref, Stores Ref. Stores Ref. 

No. off No. off No. off 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. 

28D 1011019 8 28M 1278190 8 2BP 9486478 4 

28D 1212321 4 26M 13935 4 25P 9527619 28 
28D 1213555 4 26M 14537 a 
28D 1213556 z 28M 1011467 4 

28D 1215687 4 28M 1011476 4 2Bw 9418920 4 

28D 1219748 2 28M 5808573 12 23W 9418921 4 
280 9133012 & 28W 9419402 20 

28D 9133013 4 ZBW 9419403 8 
28N 2001718 2 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE NeEK! 
ISSUE 2 

BIBS) Se 
(257 4) Ge 6B @O® Gaim) DETAIL B 

| " 

a | (7 RT) At 

— a At 
F fe ao a 

\ SO eat 
az Pu) \ Fa 20 EKS 

PA \ 7 ae ~, | “ann Ga JiERA) a, \7 

ee’ 

iayeRS ate 

ae 
ay STBD 

_ “~ 

DETAIL A 

CONTROLS 

FLYING MAINPLANE OUTER 

RESTRICTED 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm
Please see site for usage terms,

and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

